## **SERVE DAY**

WHEREAS:	The spirit of volunteerism and service to one's community and country is a longstanding American tradition and one of the most admirable examples of working to strengthen the lives of others; and
WHEREAS:	The City of Dunwoody supports initiatives that encourage the ideals of social consciousness and contributing to the betterment of our whole society; and
WHEREAS:	Promoting the capability of Dunwoody's people, communities, and enterprises to work together through civic participation is vital to the long-term prosperity of this City; and
WHEREAS:	Building and encouraging community collaborations and service is an integral part of the City of Dunwoody's future well-being, and requires cooperative efforts by the public and private sectors; and
WHEREAS:	Since 2006, men and women across the City of Dunwoody, including those from the surrounding areas, have taken part in North Atlanta Church of Christ's "Serve Day" projects in and around the City of Dunwoody; and
WHEREAS:	Saturday, March 14, 2009, marked North Atlanta Church of Christ's fourth annual "Serve Day" including 56 designated sites in and around the City of Dunwoody; and
WHEREAS:	Despite the cold, rainy weather, approximately 550 individuals volunteered their time and talents, making a positive difference in the community through their service; and
WHEREAS:	The Leadership Team of John and Monna Douglas, Ron and Clydean Wood, Dan Foster, Greg Harper, Julie Stanley, David Scobey, Sr., Tony Connolly, and Don and Susan McLaughlin have worked tirelessly and diligently to ensure that "Serve Day" continues to grow; now
THEREFORE:	I, KEN WRIGHT, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, do hereby commend the <b>North Atlanta Church of Christ</b> , its Leadership Team, and the volunteers that participated in this year's "Serve Day," thus promoting the well-being of present and future generations.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of March, in the year of our Lord two thousand nine.
	City of Dunwoody Mayor
	 Ken Wright
Attest:	

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk